

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15686/2009

DILIP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate has filed application for direction with vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5 without obtaining no objection from the erstwhile previous counsel.

Office objection be rectified accordingly. Notice of alternative arrangement be reissued to respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court.

List again on 28.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj