

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15686/2009

DILIP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, appearing on behalf of -
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner has sought
two weeks' time for taking necessary steps in respect of securing 'No
Objection' from the earlier erstwhile counsel for the petitioner. In fact,
an application to that effect is already on record and response is awaited.
Time till 19.3.2013 is granted.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the petitioner has
undertaken to take necessary steps for

Item No.6 -2-

substitution in respect of respondent No.4, as respondent No.4 is reported
to have died, as per the Bailiff's Report.

Moreover, the Advocate of respondent No.4 has also passed away and
notice for alternative arrangement is also awaited.

The duly represented respondents, in the meanwhile, to file counter
affidavit.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the names of
the learned Advocates, who have filed vakalatnama, in the cause list.

List again on 19.3.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |