

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15686/2009

DILIP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhananjay, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Applicants

Mr Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also undertaken to take necessary steps for substitution of legal representatives of respondent no.4 by next date. Office report indicates that an application for direction has been filed in respect of change of Advocate on behalf of the

-2-

Item No.4

petitioner. It appears that copy has not been served on the other side. The ld. Counsel has undertaken to do the needful during the course of the day. Technical errors as pointed out be rectified by next date.

Final chance is granted for complying with the above noted directions.

List again on 26.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |