

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15686/2009

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhananjay, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made submission at Bar that so far as legal representatives of respondent No.4 are concerned he is already duly represented through respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Necessary steps in that regard be taken as per rules.

-2-

Item No.11

Registry to clarify the ambiguity as regards appearance of the petitioner through proper Advocates on record and clarify as to whether they are being represented by M/s Mitter & Mitter or Mr D.K.Garg, as the report is very cryptic and vague in this regard, because of which further necessary orders/directions could not be passed by this Court.

List again on 5.7.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj