

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15686/2009

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order,discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. has on 21.11.2013 filed a response to the application filed on behalf of the erstwhile Advocate, Mr. D.K. Garg, appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Thereby order passed on 5.9.2013 by this Court is sought to be recalled. Parties to defend their arguments on the said application by the next date.

Respondent No.4 is reported to have expired and the application for substitution of the legal representatives as
Item No.3 -2-

per the office report is suffering from the certain defects as pointed out in the office report. The learned Advocate, M/s.Mitter & Mitter Co. to cure the defects, as pointed out in the report within three weeks and on compliance, the same be processed, as per rules.

In the peculiar background, since there is a dispute about the representation of the petitioner by the two learned Advocates-on-Record, it would be appropriate to keep this direction in abeyance till the decision of the application referred above.

List again on 3.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR