

(  
ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15686/2009

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order, discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. and the ld. Counsel, Mr D.K.Garg heard. Record perused. It is pertinent to note that the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. has fairly conceded at Bar that notice of application for change of Advocate has not been served on the ld. Advocate, Mr D.K.Garg and that there was some mistake on his part in advancing his submission before the Court in this regard on the last date. Under such background, order dt.5.9.2013 appointing M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. as the Advocate on record for the petitioner stands recalled and the ld. Counsel, Mr D.K.Garg, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner to give his response to the application for discharge of the Advocate, vide IA No.2 by next date.

List again on 11.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj