

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 15686/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2008
in WA No. 1262/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 16/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application for discharge of the
advocate on record is allowed.

The suit pending in the Courts below be
decided expeditiously.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER