

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15686/2009

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.4 has been filed. Four defects have been noticed therein. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that four of the defects have been cured as the specific mention qua the issues raised have already been made in the application. Registry to verify and to process the application thereafter as per rules.

Respondent no.1 is yet to be served. Appropriate steps be taken. Service can be effected through the standing counsel.

List again on 24.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar