

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15686/2009

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in the application praying for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 have not been cured. Be cured within two weeks time. Application thereafter be processed as per rules.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 has not been filed despite it was so undertaken. Fresh vakalatnama due to the changed standing counsel for the State of Karnataka be filed for respondent no.1 within two weeks time.

Respondent nos. 2,3 and 5 to 13 are well represented.

List again on 15.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar