

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15686/2009

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anusha Singh, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 and the same has been registered.

Registry to submit detailed report retarding status of other respondents. If service is complete, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar