

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 4/2015, IA No.5/2015 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 15686/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2008
in WA No. 1262/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased,
condonation of delay in filing application, application for
bringing legal representatives on record and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Farhan Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, A.O.R.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation for the petitioner.

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of
Rs.5,000/-(Rupees Five thousand) to the Supreme
Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within a
period of four weeks from today.Subject to compliance of the said condition
notice shall be issued on the prayer for setting
aside abatement as also on the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent No. 4
returnable in four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Digitally signed by

KALYANI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

13:01:15 IST

Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER