

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 15686/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2008
in WA No. 1262/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent
and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 04/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 8.3.2016, learned Chamber Judge of this Court had condoned
the delay subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, which were
deposited to the credit of Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare
Fund on 31/3/2016 and proper notices were issued to the legal
representatives of deceased Respondent No.4.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.07.06

The Office Report indicates that neither AD Cards nor unserved

covers have been received.

11:47:42 IST

Reason:

However, the legal representatives of
deceased Respondent No.4 themselves are on record as respondent

1

Nos.2 and 3 in the present matter and are represented by learned
advocate of this Court.

In the circumstances, the service of notice upon the legal
representatives of deceased Respondent No.4 be taken to be
complete. Abatement is set aside. I.A. No.4 is allowed. The
amended cause title filed along with the application be taken on
record.

The Registry to proceed with the matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
COURT MASTER