

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15686/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2008 in WA No. 1262/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

DILIP &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 44023/2009 FOR ON IA 50820/2012 FOR ON IA 73976/2013 FOR ON IA 89924/2013 FOR ON IA 105628/2013)

Date : 12-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

For Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,  
if any, stand disposed of.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER